Rule2 116

Form 2 33B
The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration
Name of Company Company number
KETTiN INESHAGTS  LTReD) CVEETIY
In the Court case number
MY oMl <€ TusMe (T T o4s0 o
Cordaahes, Cmﬂ; L owiOg [full name of court] 30\\

address(es) of

(@) lmsername(s)and 4/ we (2)  Shwes TR0 e Nedewn Wt oF  GOANT  Thraoy vk 1P
admmstrator(s} s eSOl E | {ovfad ECT?  Iyu ’

(b)Insertname and  having been appointed admimistrator(s) of (b) ___KENTWRY £ STMENES — WWOTED
¥

address of registered office

of company ) [y Sl g R L OO , & 1P 1\“)\

nse e of
e oumment on(6) 13 DECEER DO\G  by(d)_ TRE COvER

(d) Insert name of
applicant / appotntor hereby gtve notice that the court has ordered that the administration shall end on (e}

() Insertdate  } & DECEMOQUY 2ol band aco order is attached

progress report.

Signed

T
Joint / Administrator(s) \
Dated il :SMU(.‘;-\J 10\1

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contacl information 1n s Wml U ULP , _:S('J {‘\NS\(&VDT Smﬂﬂlﬁ 5

the box oppoesite but 1f you do, it will help Companies a ’

House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form Eai8S) - 6_(,, LP ZJ A

The contact information that you give will be visible 0

to searchets of the public record Tel U—LO -?'5()§ wZL(} b_

DX Number DX Exchange
When you have completed and signed this form plea_SE send it to the Regstrar of Compares at
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Carcuff
*A1ONCT7N*
Al4 16/01/2012 #1121

COMPANIES HOUSE




REGISTRAR DERRETT

In the Matter of Keyturn Investments Limited

and

In the Matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Petition No. 10450 of 2011

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

UPON THE PETITION OF JAMES EARP AND NICOLAS WOOQOD the Joint
Administrators of the above-named Company presented to this Court on 30th
November 2011

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Petitioner and No one appearing on
behalf of the said company

AND UPON READING THE EVIDENCE

AND THE COURT being satisfied on the evidence that the EC Regulation on
Insolvency Proceedings applies and that these proceedings are main proceedings
as defined in Article 3 of the Regulation

IT IS ORDERED THAT

1.

There be permission to the amend Petition to remove paragraph 3 of the
Prayer and to add a new prayer requesting the Appointment of the Jomnt
Admnistrators as Joint Liquidators under s140 of the Insolvency Act of
1986 (“the Act™) by 4pm today

. Re-verification, Re-Service and Re-Advertisement be dispensed with

The Administration Order be discharged pursuant to paragraph 79(1) of
schedule Bl to the Act

Each of the Joint Administrators is hereby released from hability in
respect of any action of his as administrator with immediate effect
pursuant to paragraph 98(1) schedule B1 to the Act

. Keyturn Investments Limited (registration number 03366379) be wound-

up by this court under the provisions of The Insolvency Act 1986

The Joint Administrators be appointed as Liquidators of the Company
pursuant to Section 140(1) of the Act




Dated this 16" of December 2011

To-

WITHERS LLP
16 OLD BAILEY
LONDON

EC4M 7EG

Ref: RGM/SEQ/LN68288.0002

And To:

KEYTURN INVESTMENTS LIMITED
30 FINSBURY SQUARE

LONDON

EC2P 2YU




